

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3520/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in MCRC No.4952/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAJ SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4706 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Santosh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharda Hooda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioner
may file an affidavit explaining the status of the trial.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master